Since IPO (2001)  +280.9%= +8.7% p.a. +3.7% p.a. +7.9% p.a. +4.6% p.a. +3.3% p.a.

5. September 2017
Deutsche EuroShop Real Estate Summer: Foresight 34

EPRA NAV 42.53 €/share9 1.50

discount: ~ 22%

implicit NIY: ~ 5.70%
(at current share price level)

-1

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

20
05

 Q
4

20
06

 Q
2

20
06

 Q
4

20
07

 Q
2

20
07

 Q
4

20
08

 Q
2

20
08

 Q
4

20
09

 Q
2

20
09

 Q
4

20
10

 Q
2

20
10

 Q
4

20
11

 Q
2

20
11

 Q
4

20
12

 Q
2

20
12

 Q
4

20
13

 Q
2

20
13

 Q
4

20
14

 Q
2

20
14

 Q
4

20
15

 Q
2

20
15

 Q
4

20
16

 Q
2

20
16

 Q
4

20
17

 Q
4

20
18

 Q
4

Norderstedt
6.1%

Passau
5.5%

A10
6.5%

Billstedt
6.0%

Magdeburg
5.9%

Dresden
5.4%

Source: JLL

INVESTMENT MARKET:
GERMAN PRIME SHOPPING CENTER YIELDS 2005-2020E

5. September 2017
Deutsche EuroShop Real Estate Summer: Foresight 35

German shopping
center prime yields

Euro Swap
 Rate

Forecast Compression Decompression Polarisation Compression

%

Neun-
kirchen

5.0%

Olympia
5.0%

INVESTMENT MARKET
VALUATION1 – INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 2016

1 External appraisers:
 since 2015: JLL

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

in € thousand Basis change of -25bps change of +25bps

Rent increase rates 1.39% -101,100 +148,000

Discount rate 5.97% +69,000 -69,200

Capitalization rate 5.21% +114,200 -106,600

Cost ratio 10.17% +10,400 -9,000

Deutsche EuroShop Real Estate Summer: Foresight 36 5. September 2017

5.40
5.64

5.80 5.89 5.92 5.98 5.97 5.87

5.46
5.24

5.14
5.37

5.52 5.61 5.64 5.70 5.69
5.53

5.13
4.94

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Net operating yield in % Net initial yield in %

~ 5.70% implied NIY
(at current share price level)

INVESTMENT MARKET

FINANCIALS

5. September 2017
Deutsche EuroShop Real Estate Summer: Foresight 37

 demand still exceeds supply

 yield compression seems to slow down

 no discount for the current sentiment in retail segment

 deals seem to take longer

View of  DES:

 acquisitions can still be FFO accretive:

– focus on quality

– focus on employment of debt
   (using low LTV level)

Olympia

Saarpark-Center

CAPITAL MARKET: DEBT
LOAN STRUCTURE INCL. CONVERTIBLE BONDS1,2